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January 25, 2026

11am Sunday Worship, January 25, 2026     
 

Welcome to First Lutheran Church this morning!

GATHERING
[bookmark: _Hlk219792950]Prelude	Still Waters
Welcome
Breathing Prayer
[bookmark: _Hlk219792964]Praise Songs	Quiet Place
	The Lord's My Shepherd	
Prayer of the Day

WORD
Children’s Time	The Good Shepherd	This Little Light of Mine	
Scripture		Psalm 23	
Message
[bookmark: _Hlk219793017]Song 	Still Waters
		 
RESPONSE
Announcements
Sacred Break
Affirmation of Faith	Apostles’ Creed	
[bookmark: _Hlk219793058]Prayers of the People	The Lord is Our Light
[bookmark: _Hlk219793073]Offering 	The More I Seek You
The Lord’s Prayer
  	
SENDING
[bookmark: _Hlk219793086]Sending Song	Today is the Day	
Blessing


Welcome to the Catacombs

During Epiphany (the season of revealing), we have been transported to the 3rd Century Roman catacombs where many of the early Christians and martyrs were interred.
We’ll use their art as a guide to learn the connections they made between Jesus and the Old Testament.
Senior Support Ministry

Wellness checks and support/assistance are available for seniors. We also offer home delivery of soup for those who cannot attend the Soup Social. Please contact: Laura Perks 
cell# 403-968-8029 or laura.perks340@gmail.com  
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FLC Events this week

Sun (1/25) – Worship/FLiCker, 11am
Tue (1/27) – Digging into the Word, Bible Study, 10-11:30am (Office)
Wed (1/28) – Confirmation Class, 5pm – 6:30pm (Office)
Thu (1/29) – Worship Rehearsal, 7:30pm (Sanctuary)
Fri (1/30)-Sun (2/1) – Confirmation Retreat, Camp Kuriakos
Ways to Give
Thank you for your generosity in supporting our ministry here. There are different ways you can give:
· Sunday offering: cheque, cash, credit card
· E-Transfers can be made to: kelly@makingfaithmatter.ca
· Pre-Authorized Remittance (PAR)
· Stock donations
If you have any questions about donating please talk to Kelly.
Sponsorships for the Month of January

Sunday Hospitality 
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Children’s Ministry 
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Worship Music
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	Our Core 
	Values

Uplifting – because the story of Jesus is Good News!
Connecting – because we don’t have to do life alone.
Inviting – because that’s what Christians do.
Dynamic – because love is an action word.

Facebook.com/FirstLutheranChurchCalgary

Youtube.com/FirstLuthCalgary		FLCCalgary
Want to contact us?
Please call or email staff to arrange a meeting.
Office Phone: 403-242-4544
office@makingfaithmatter.ca

Pastor Phil – Pastor (ext. 206)	Cell: 403-813-6797
	phil@makingfaithmatter.ca

Yvonne – Worship & Communications Director (ext. 202) Cell: 587-226-4087
	worship@makingfaithmatter.ca

Elsa – Office/Property Manager (ext. 201) 	Cell: 403-710-9359
	elsa@makingfaithmatter.ca 

Kaila – Flicker & Youth Coordinator
	kaila@makingfaithmatter.ca
Kelly – Financial Assistant (ext. 207)
	kelly@makingfaithmatter.ca

Brent Latimer – Council Chair
	council@makingfaithmatter.ca

Prayer – To add names to our Sunday Prayers & Prayer Chain
	prayer@makingfaithmatter.ca

First Lutheran Church
7102 – 14th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta T3H 4G7
www.makingfaithmatter.ca
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